SIR-At a meeting of the Board of Health of the Department of Health, held this day, it was 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby respectfully 

requested to amend the resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on May 
25, 1899, "transferring the sum of one thousand four hundred dollats ($1,400) from the appro-
priation made to the Department of Public Buildings, Lighting and Supplies, 1899, entitled 
' Salaries of Deputies, Clerks, Laborers, Cleaners, Janitors and Employees, Borough of Brooklyn,' 
to the appropriation made to the Department of Health for 1899, entitled ' Contingencies, Borough

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of chapter 57 of the Laws of 1897, the 
Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of six 
thousand two hundred and forty-one dollars and sixteen cents ($6,241.16), to provide for the 
payment of bills and expenses relating to the condemnation of buildings by the Board of Health, 
pursuant to said act and as certified by the Corporation Counsel. 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Affirmative—The Mayor, Comptroller, Corporation Counsel and President of the Council-4.

[...]

The Committee on Buildings recommends that the award be made to the lowest bidder, in 
which recommendation the Committee on Finance concurs, and submits for adoption the follow-
ing resolution : 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of time Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 
sum of twenty-two thousand five hundred and ninety-seven dollars ($22,597) be and the salon' is 
hereby appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to be issued 
by the Comptroller pursnant to section 48 of the tireater New York Charter, application for the 
issue of which is hereby made ; said sutu to be applied in payment of the contract to be entered

[...]

Respectfully, 

EUG. E. MCLEAN, Engineer. 
And offered the following 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the requisition 

of the Board of Education by resolution adopted June 28, 1899, for the appropriation of twenty-
two thousand five hundred and ninety-seven dollars ($22,597) from the proceeds of Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, to be sold pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater 
New York Charter, and the ordinance of the Municipal Assembly, approved by the Mayor March 
7, 1899, for the purpose of providing mean, for the payment if the contract to be entered into by

[...]

Respectfully, 
EUG. E. MuLEAN, Engineer. 

And offered the fi ll in' iug 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the rd  i.~ 

tion of the hoard al l;dncatiou lry resolution adopted June z8, 1899, for the appropriation Iif 
seventeen thousand six hundred and ninety-eight dollars ($17,698), from the proceeds of Corporate 
Stock of 'The City of New York, to lie 'nld pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater 
New York Charter, and the ordinance of the Municipal Assembly approved by the Mayor March 
7, 1899, for the purpose of providing means for the payment of the contract to be entered into by

[...]

The Committee on Buildings recommends that the award be made to the lowest bidders, in 
which recommendation the Committee on f inance concurs, and submits for adoption the follow- 
ing resolution : 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the, 
suln of thirteen thousand one hundred dollars ($13,100) be and the same is hereby appropriate,l 
from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to be issued by the Comptroller, 
pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, application for the issue of which is 
hereby made ; said sum to he applied in payment of the contract to be entered into by tie Cont-

[...]

and defense of The City of New York before the Commissioners of Estimate and in court in said 
natters. 

The following resolution is submitted for adoption 
Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 

sum of five hundred and seventy-five dollars ($575) be and the same is hereby appropriated from 
the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to be issued by the Comptroller, pur-
suant to section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby 
made ; said sum to be applied in payment of the following-named bills of costs, as taxed by a

[...]

EMERSON PALMER, Secretary, Board of Education. 
And offered the following: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the requisi-

tion of the Board of Education by resolution adopted June 28, 1899, for the appropriation of five 
hundred and seventy-five dollars ($575) from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to be sold pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, and 
the ordinance of the Municipal Assembly approved by the Mayor March 7, 1899, for the purpose 
of providing means for the payment of the following-named bills of costs, as taxed by a Justice of